
MSMTA Music Theory Testing Program 
 

Dmitri Nazarenko, Chair, 301-571-1557, dmitri_nazarenko@yahoo.com 
Elena Eliseeva, Co-chair and Registrar, 301-217-9040, lenaeliseeva@gmail.com 

 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *  

 
 
Fee:  $15.00 per test. Students are permitted to take a maximum of two tests per year.   

 
PLEASE NOTE THAT NO WALK-IN REGISTRATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED. NO ENTRIES ARE ACCEPTED 
AFTER THE DEADLINE. 
 
Eligibility:  Any student of an MSMTA member, including adults, may participate. See DMA rules for levels 
required.  Two levels per year may be entered, and both levels will count towards DMA points. As in all MSMTA 
activities, teachers entering students must be prepared to assist on the day of the test. Please be sure to use the 
MSMTA Theory Syllabus.   

 
Trophy Awards: One form should be submitted along with photocopies of the front pages of each applicable theory 
test.  

 
Anne Arundel County 
Test Date:  March 29, 2025 
Online Deadline:   Sunday, February 16, 2025 
Postmark Deadline: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 
Location: AACC 
Chair: Diane Kinsley 410- 952-7939, dianekinsley@comcast.net 
 

Greater Baltimore City and County 
Test Date:  March 2, 2025 
Online Deadline:   Sunday, January 19, 2025 
Postmark Deadline: Monday, January 20, 2025 
Location: Peabody Conservatory 
Chair: Pat Graham, 443-690-5642, patgrahampiano@gmail.com 
 

Montgomery County 
Test Date:  March 16, 2025 
Online Deadline:   Sunday, February 2, 2025 
Postmark Deadline: Monday, February 3, 2025 
Location: Watkins Mills HS 
Chair: Elena Eliseeva, 301-217-9040, lenaeliseeva@gmail.com 
 

Greater Columbia/Laurel 
Test Date:  March 8, 2025 
Online Deadline:   Sunday, January 26, 2025 
Postmark Deadline: Monday, January 27, 2025 
Location: Lim Kiln MS 
Chair:  Grant McMullan,301-875-7290  
mcmullanmusicstudio@gmail.com 
 

Southern Maryland 
Test Date: March 8, 2025 
Online Deadline:   Sunday, January 26, 2025 
Postmark Deadline: Monday, January 27, 2025 
Location: Immaculate Heart of Mary Church 
Chair: Mary Stevens, 240-434-8876 kbstevensfamily@aol.com 
 
 

Frederick County 
Test Date:  February 22: Levels 0-6 
Online Deadline:   Sunday, January 12, 2025 
Postmark Deadline: Monday, January 13, 2025 
Location: Evangelical Lutheran Church, Frederick 
Chair: Karen Skelly, 301-606-2264, tali2lacey@comcast.net 
 

Howard County 
Test Date: February 8, 2025  
Online Deadline:   Sunday, December 29, 2024  
Postmark Deadline: Monday, December 30, 2024  
Location: HCC 
Chair: Christopher Hall 443-539-6247  
breslaulemberg@yahoo.com 

Prince George’s County 
Test Date: Saturday, April 26, 2025 
Online Deadline:   Saturday, March 15, 2025 
Postmark Deadline: Saturday, March 17, 2025 
PG Community College 
Chair: Janice Wood 301-982-1841 
jwood.piano@gmail.com 
 

 
  


